three (173) enlisted men comprised HMh-163. This shows a 
increas of officers and a decrease of enlisted personnel (J7er the prm,uue 
month. Three (3) officers and eighte.an (18) enlisted "Jere joined during 
the month. 

2. Administration 

No significant events 

3. Awards 

One hundred and fifteen (115) Air medal B we:r'." <'l.wa.rdocl <l;tu:"i.na' thp. 
"-" 

month. 

4. Casu?.lties 

Six -dIP. IS were suffered during the month of January. 

6. Morale/Welfare :Programs 

No significant events 

7. Informa.tion Servioes 

'No significarit events